REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

RFP23-023 SOLID WASTE, YARD TRASH, RESIDENTIAL RECYCLABLE

MATERIALS, AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

The City of New Port Richey, Florida is requesting proposals from qualified waste haulers to provide collection and disposal of residential and commercial solid waste and recycling services throughout the City of New Port Richey. All offerors must be qualified and properly registered to provide solid waste transportation services. Responses will only be considered from those offerors demonstrating the expertise and experience specified in request for proposal.

Seal proposals for the solid waste, yard trash, residential recyclable materials, and transportation services, shall be addressed to the New Port Richey City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 5919 Main Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652 and will be received at the City Clerk's Office until 2:00 p.m., local time, on Monday, July 31, 2023 in the City of New Port Richey, 5919 Main St, New Port Richey, Florida. Responses received after this time will not be accepted. Offerors shall submit three (3) hard-copies. Each hard copy of the response shall be bound in a single volume. The outside of the envelope must be clearly marked with the proposer's name and full address along with "RFP23-023 SOLID WASTE, YARD TRASH, RESIDENTIAL RECYCLABLE MATERIALS, AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES."

A proposal opening will be held promptly at 2:00 p.m., local time, on Tuesday, August 1, 2023 at the New Port Richey Council Chambers, City Hall, located at 5919 Main Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652, at which time the proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud.

To assure that all proposers receive all addenda and/or clarifications to the bid documents in a timely manner, it is mandatory that all proposers obtain at least one set of bid documents. Documents may be obtained upon request by contacting the Public Works Operations Center, phone number (727) 841-4536.

Questions concerning the scope of work, response submittal, or process shall be directed, in writing, to the City of New Port Richey Public Works Department. Questions must be emailed to Colin Eichenmuller, Assistant Public Works Director, eichenmullerc@cityofnewportrichey.org. Deadline for questions is Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. A single response addressing all questions will be emailed to all bidders of record by 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, July 20, 2023.

City of New Port Richey, Florida By Judy Meyers, CMC, City Clerk